

SECOND SCHEDULE.

MINOR AMENDMENTS.

- Regulation 12 | The word "resident" shall be omitted.
- Regulation 29 | At end, insert the following paragraph :—
 "No person shall trespass on any work of defence, arsenal, factory, dockyard, ship, telegraph, or signalling station or office, belonging to, or used for the service of, His Majesty, and if he does so he shall be guilty of an offence against these Regulations."
- Regulation 30 | For the words "or sale" there shall be substituted the words "sale, transfer, or disposal," after the word "sells" there shall be inserted the words "transfers or disposes of," and after the word "sale" where it secondly occurs there shall be inserted the words "transfer or disposal."
- Regulation 41 | After the words "or other official uniform," there shall be inserted "or any badge supplied or authorised by the Admiralty or Army Council."
 For the words "any uniform," there shall be substituted "any uniform or badge."
 For the words "any such uniform," there shall be substituted "any such uniform or badge."
 After the words "a member of His Majesty's Forces," there shall be inserted "or any such badge as aforesaid to any person not authorised to wear the same."
- Regulation 43 | After the words "shall obstruct," there shall be inserted the words "knowingly mislead."
- Regulation 45 | After the word "document," where that word first occurs, there shall be inserted the words "or any passport," and after the word "document," where it secondly and thirdly occurs, there shall be inserted the words "or passport."
- Regulation 46 | For the words "is found," there shall be substituted the words "is or has been found."
- Regulation 49 | After the word "knows" there shall be inserted the words "or has good reason for believing."
- Regulation 54 | The words "unless satisfied that they are of an innocent nature" shall be omitted.